(Discussions/email awareness were made but unable to implement it due to the pandemic 

situation). 

● The newly registered companies under the UCSC internship program were interviewed via 

Zoom (Number of New Companies for the year 2020 – 38 ). 

● Two hundred ninety-one (291) students were placed in 89 IT companies and 8 UCSC Projects 

under the undergraduate internship program for the academic year 2020/2021. 

● Fifteen (15) different professionals were invited from the IT industry to conduct tech talks for 

the 3rd-year undergraduates via the zoom due to the pandemic situation.